

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12215/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 14/01/2003 in WA No. 7200/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

LAKSHMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Radhakrishna S Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted by way of last chance to the petitioner to file

which, copy of the writ petition filed before the High Court, failing the special

leave petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to Court.

Prakash ]

Court Master

Cou

rt Master